City of La Vernia CANVASS MEETING

City Council Chamber of the City Hall 102 East Chihuahua, La Vernia, Texas 78121 May 16, 2013 Immediately following special meeting that begins at 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order and Declare a Quorum

2. Discussion/Action

- A. Resolution R051613-01; AN ORDER DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE CITY OF LA VERNIA GENERAL ELECTION OF MAY 11, 2013.
- B. Certificate of Election issued to newly-elected officers.
- C. Statement of Officer is completed.
- D. Newly-elected officers take the Oath of Office.

3. Adjournment

The City Council for the City of La Vernia reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Governmental Code §§ 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberation about Security Devices), and 551.086 (Economic Development), and any other provision under Texas law that permits a governmental body to discuss a matter in a closed executive session.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of the above named La Vernia City Council is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin boards, of the City Hall of said City of La Vernia, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on May 13, 2013 at 5:00 P.M. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Angela Cantu, City Secretary

Canvass Meeting Agenda: May 16, 2013